900607454 04/06/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM637220 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900595569

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tactical Sports Marketing Group, LLC		02/05/2021	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	London Bridge Trading Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	585 LONDON BRIDGE RD		
City:	VIRGINIA BEACH		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	23454		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87100496	ALL-PRO TACTICAL	
Serial Number:	87102451	TACTICAL TECHNOLOGY. ALL-PRO PERFORMANCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3330

trademarks@troutman.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 249374.000001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Hobbs, Jr. Esq. SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Hobbs, Jr./ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/06/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=DOC020521-02052021103315#page1.tif source=DOC020521-02052021103315#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0054 900607454

source=Assignment - Filing Confirmation Receipt#page1.tif source=Assignment - Filing Confirmation Receipt#page2.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0055

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (the "Trademark Assignment") is made by Tactical

r C

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0056

Schedule A

Trademark	App. No.	Filing Date	Status
ALL-PRO TACTICAL	87/100,496	July 12, 2016	Registered
TACTICAL TECHNOLOGY.	87/102,451	July 13, 2016	Registered
ALL-PRO PERFORMANCE.			